Form **PTO-1594** HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office LY OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/; 102373062 Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Electrocatalytic, Inc. 22403 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
U.S.Filter WasteWater Group, Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 40-004 Cook Street General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Palm Deserstate: CAZip: 92211 Corporation-State Other Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Incorporated in the X Assignment Merger Corporation-State State of Delaware Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No Other Execution Date: November 12, 1999 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/677,770, B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,132,120 75/677,769 & 75/676,251 Additional number(s) attached Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: 4 registrations involved: Name: Cheryl L. McGrath Internal Address:___Legal/IP Department 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\,\begin{align*}
160.00 Enclosed United States Filter Corporation Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 75 Technology Drive 50-0214 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. L. Mc Brath tebruary 18, 2003 Cheryl L. McGrath Name of Person Signing LMUELLER 00000049 500214 02/26/2003 75677770_T number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 01 FC:8521 40.00 CH ommissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments 02 FC:8522 75.00 CH Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002677 FRAME: 0369

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, ELECTROCATALYTIC, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, whose address is 163 Washington Valley Road, Suite 101, Warren, New Jersey 07059 ("Assignor"), owns the rights, title and interests in and to the following United States trademarks (the "Trademarks"):

Trademark	Registration or Serial No.	<u>Date</u>
BROMOPAC	Registration No. 2,132,120	January 27, 1998
CAPAC	Serial No. 75/677770	April 8, 1999
CHLOROPAC	Serial No. 75/677769	April 8, 1999
SEAPAC	Serial No. 75/676251	April 7, 1999

AND WHEREAS, U.S. FILTER WASTEWATER GROUP, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose address is 40-004 Cook Street, Palm Desert, California 92211 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire rights, title and interests in and to the Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interests in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks.

Assignor further covenants to execute all additional instruments and to do all things necessary for carrying out the purpose of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ELECTROCATALYTIC, INC. has caused this Assignment to be signed in its corporate name by its duly authorized officer on this 12th day of November, 1999.

ELECTROCATALYTIC, INC.

By: I m Scansaroli President

518293A02042100

REEL: 002677 FRAME: 0370

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

Commonwealth of Massachusetts	}
	} ss .
County of Middlesex	}

I, Cheryl L. McGrath, hereby certify that the attached document is a true and correct copy of the Assignment of Trademarks document executed by John M. Scansaroli, President of ELECTROCATALYTIC, INC., a New Jersey Corporation, assigning the entire right, title and interest to the trademark registrations identified on the Assignment of Trademarks document to U.S. FILTER WASTEWATER GROUP, INC., a Delaware Corporation.

February 18,2003

RECORDED: 02/24/2003

Lunge L. McGrath Cheryl L. McGrath

Notary Public

My Commission Expires March 14, 2008

SEAL

TRADEMARK REEL: 002677 FRAME: 0371